# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7763365

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RODNEY RUSKIN	01/09/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CAST ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC
Street Address:	422 CAVERSHAM ROAD
City:	BRYN MAWR
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19010

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8689484	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6267959900
Email: pto@lewisroca.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN M. SWANK
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 29001

Address Line 4: GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	411106-00055
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	COLLEEN TOOMEY
SIGNATURE:	/COLLEEN TOOMEY/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2023

### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=Complete Assignment of Patent - Rodney Ruskin to CES Signed and Notarized#page1.tif source=Complete Assignment of Patent - Rodney Ruskin to CES Signed and Notarized#page2.tif source=Complete Assignment of Patent - Rodney Ruskin to CES Signed and Notarized#page3.tif source=Complete Assignment of Patent - Rodney Ruskin to CES Signed and Notarized#page4.tif source=Complete Assignment of Patent - Rodney Ruskin to CES Signed and Notarized#page5.tif

PATENT 507716220 REEL: 062499 FRAME: 0204

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, RODNEY RUSKIN, residing at 112 Oak Drive, San Rafael, California 94901, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled WEED CONTROL AND ROOT BARRIER, filed May 3, 2011, Application No. 13/099,645, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application No. 61/349803, filed May 28, 2010, corresponding to United States Patent No. 8,689,484;

AND WHEREAS CAST ENVIRONMENTAL SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 422 Caversham Road, Bryn Mawr, Pennsylvania 19010 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues, and substitutes thereof, and all inventions therein, including all priority rights associated therewith, and including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom for past infringement thereof;

I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

**EXCEPT** as set forth in this Agreement, ASSIGNOR shall be relieved of all future obligations relating to said Patent.

PATENT REEL: 062499 FRAME: 0205

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set	a c
this <u>09</u> day of <u>Jan 2023</u> , <del>20</del> 2	
	ву
	Rodney Ruskin
this, day of, 202	22
	Cast Environmental Solutions, LLC
	By
	Sean Martin
	Title

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) COUNTY OF	
evidence to be the person whose name is subsc to me that he executed the same in his author	before me, Notary Public, personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ribed to the within instrument and acknowledged rized capacity, and that by his signature on the half of which the person acted, executed the
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the foregoing
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
TERRIE GILLETT COMM. #2308279 Notary Public - California Marin County My Comm. Expires Nov. 5, 2023	Signature of Notary (Seal) Terne Gilleπ, Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand		
2022		
By Rodney Ruskin		
( realies ( result)		
2022		
Cast Environmental Solutions, LLC		
ву <u>() /////</u>		
Fabio Terlevich		
TitleCheinen		

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA	)	
COUNTY OF WOLLTAGENERY	. )	
	en e	
	2082	before me.
luch Farabelli Moore 7	, Notary Public,	personally appeared
TAVIO TERLEVION	_, who proved to me on	the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the person whose name is s	subscribed to the within inst	rument and acknowledged
to me that he executed the same in his a	authorized capacity, and the	at by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upo	n behalf of which the pe	rson acted, executed the
instrument.		

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Pennsylvania that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Natary

(Seal)

Commonwesish of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal LEAH FARABELLI MOORE - Notary Public Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 16, 2026 Commission Number 1282919